
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 11/6/2017 through 11/10/2017 
 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Dentistry 

Michael Steven Ginsburg, 

D.D.S. 

 

29-01-012356 

 

11/06/2017 
Summary Suspension 

 

Criminal Conviction - Drug Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 

Southfield, MI    

Massage Therapy 
Carla Michele Weiskopf, 

 

75-01-004466 

 

11/08/2017 

 

Criminal conviction 

M.T.  Summary Suspension  

Harbor Springs, MI    

Nursing 

Jeannette Anderson, L.P.N. 

Westland, MI 

 

47-03-026084 

 

11/02/2017 
Permanently Surrendered 

 

Order Violation 

Nursing 

Amanda Taft Herr, L.P.N. 

Rockford, MI 

 

47-03-115648 

 

12/02/2017 

Probation 

 

Substance Use Disorder 

Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 

Related 

Nursing 

Lisa Anne Lins, R.N. 

Wyoming, MI 

 
47-04-238509 

 
12/02/2017 

Fine Imposed 

 
Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

Nursing 

Sarah Rose Longuski, R.N. 

Traverse City, MI 

 
47-04-304160 

 
12/02/2017 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence - Incompetence 

Nursing 

Traci Marie Lutz, R.N. 

Bay City, MI 

 
47-04-237973 

 
11/02/2017 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 

Practice or Condition 

Incompetence 

Substance Use Disorder 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Nancy Martina Magallon, 
L.P.N. 

Ionia, MI 

 
47-03-109246 

 
12/02/2017 

Probation 

 
Impaired Conduct, Practice or 
Condition 

Substance Use Disorder 

Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 

Related 

Failure to Report/Comply 

Nursing 

Latasha Renee Nichols, 
L.P.N. 
Litchfield, MI 

 
47-03-111846 

 
12/02/2017 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

 
Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
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Nursing 

Heather Lynn Tepfenhart, 
R.N. 

Woodhaven, MI 48183 

 

47-04-225781 

 

11/02/2017 

Probation 

 

Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 
Related 

Osteopathic Medicine 

Mark Z. Karabajakian, D.O. 

Milford, MI 

 
51-01-011367 

 
11/07/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

Pharmacy 

Sureshkumar 
Dakshinamoorthy, R.Ph. 

Saginaw, MI 

 
53-02-035671 
CS License 

 
11/09/2017 
Summary Suspension 

 
Negligence – Incompetence 
Technical Violation of the Public 
Health Code – Article 7 

Social  Work 

Gloria Ruth Postell, 

L.M.S.W. 

Detroit, MI 

 
68-01-014781 

 
11/07/2017 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

 

Date Submitted: 11/20/2017    

 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. Nursing 
Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus. 

 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the 

Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory 

Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov 
 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 
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